PYO-1595	RE(04-24-2	2000 Handing Maria	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Comm ssioner of F	Potoni		original documents or copy thereof.
	^{Patent} 101331	3 <u>. U</u>	ss of receiving parties:
Name of conveying parties Domenico Tringali			SS of receiving parties. A - Società Italiana per le Edizioni C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Additional names of conveying parties	s attached? No		218
3 Nature of conveyance		Street Address:	9/11
Assignment	Merger	222, Via Salaria	JC.S
Security Agreement	⊢ Change of Name	City: 00198 Rom e	e Country: Italy
Other Execution Date. April 3, 2000		Additional names & a	addresses) attached? No
4 Application number(s or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is: April 3, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes • No	
5 Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Name REISING, ETHING KISSELLE, LEARMAN & M		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address. Attn: Willia	am H. Griffith	 Enclosed 	\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City Troy State MI	ZIP: 48099-4309	8. Deposit Account	Number: 50-0852
ony mey state mi	2-11 - 10000 1000	(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature		****	
To the best of my knowledge all the original document	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy
William H. Griffith Name of Ferson Signing Signa		ature	April 14, 2000 Date
	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 2
20/2000 YGIZAN 00000075 29121884	: 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned (1) DOMENICO TRINGALI

of 222, Via Salaria, 00198 Roma, Italy

the inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for (3) **container**, **particularly for medals**

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5)

SIPLEDA – Società Italiana per le Edizioni d'Arte S.p.A.

of 222, Via Scilaria, 00198 Roma, Italy

for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification [(7) prepared and executed by me/us on [8] April 3, 2000] [(7) filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10) preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as full and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) $\frac{1}{2}$

day of Atur, 2000

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

INVENTOR(S):

(12)

WITNESSES:

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0598